Drain:_S2aXE cLEEK A2an/ Drain #:_ 29§
Improvement/Arm:_S A0z 26k -5€cions S

Operator: _;CMJJM Date: (-21-0¥ ’
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /777

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scauning ﬂﬁd/’@’

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /g/,q

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains Jlm ﬁ .
® Digitize & Attribute SSD ﬂ/ﬂéﬁﬁ’

® Digitize & Atiribute Open Ditch _/V’é?

®  Stamp Plans bY. 4/‘/'/’ (7}

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate _c?ﬁ

® Enter Improvements into Posse /Q%?

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse é%é
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse %

®  Check Database entries for errors %

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain-improvement: __S-AAOL C2UEL LRI ~SiFORE CREEK -Steanw S

Drain Type: Size: 5%%5%%? (Dléeg?:?ry) R:;g::g::?le Price: Cost:
5o 6 | Sew' | Szus z
R /2" 37’ 579! i

/5 272 232’ &
S5 703’ 702’ P
21" 756! WA &
Zy” ] 96’ [96' &
27" /19 A Z
S* 741 74’ g
36" 258! 258" 2
Sum: ges9 553 o

Final Report;__» 3491,

Comments;

XIS 18", % 30" were totated incorrectly . Torals should lo as listic alsove.
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Suite 146
g)/wne (3!7) 776-8495 One FHamilton County Squaie
Fax (317) 776628 molvlesviﬂe, ﬂnaf:'ana ybobo=2230

Novenoer z1l, 1997

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGEF BOARD

~

RE: Saddle Creek Drain-Section 5 Arm

Attached iz a petition, non-enforcement reguest, plans,
calculations, guantity summary and asseszment roll for the
Ssaddle Creek Drain~Section 5 Arm. I have reviewed the submittals
and petition and have found each to e in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing g0, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be bhenefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

e" BSD 2,000 £t 24" RCP 195 ft
12" RCP 409 ft 27" RCP 440 It
15" RCP 197 ft 30" RCP 346 ft
18" RCP 700 ft 3" RCP 260 ft
21" RCP 867 ft

The total length of the drain will be 8,414 feet.

The retention pond (lake} located to the South of Lot 160
within a common area is not to be considered wpart of the regulated
drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of
the regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be
the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will
however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for
which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing
no £ill or easement encroachments.
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Page #2

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regqulated drain
are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which
are within R/W are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals
for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated
drain. The portion of the SS8D which will be regulated other than
those under curbs are as follows: in the rear of Lots 131-133.

The 12" CMP's under the sidewalks in various locations are not to
be considered part of the drain nor is the open swale across the
Common Area from 1l4lst Street to the lake.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. I also believe that no damage will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $ [, 232.5% .

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
Collins-Osborn or Williams Creek Drain at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement.
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Saddle Creek Section 5 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton
County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for January 1998,

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/no
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Bond No. 54-092461

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

CEDAR RAPIDS, iIOWA
(A STOCK COMPANY)

SUBDIVISION BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY of 123 Village Drive. Carmel, IN 46032
(hereinafter called Principal), and the UNITED

FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, an Iowa Corporation of Cedar Rapids, Iowa
{hereinafter called Surety), are held and firmly bound unto the

THE BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

. as Obligee in the penal sum of $ ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY

FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE & 00/1G0 $ 174,833.00-—————m- )

Dollars lawful money of the United States of America, for the pay-
ment of which whereof, wel and truly to be made, the said Prin-
cipal binds themselves, their heirs, executors and administrators,
successors and assigns, and the Surety binds itself, its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
have asked for the approval of a certain subdivision Known as

SADDLE CREEK

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden, SADDL]; CREEK DEVELOPMENT
_COMPANY shall construct SECTION 5
STORM SEWERS + and pay a reasonable inspection fee therefore,

all as a part of the platting ordinance of the BOARD OF HAMILTON

COUNTY COMMISSIONERSall of which to be completed within two (2)
years from the date of acceptance of the final plat then this ob-

ligation to be null and void; otherwise to be and remain in full
force and effect.

It is understood and agreed, however, that the liability of the
Surety hereunder shall not exceed (1) the penal sum hereof, or
(2) the actual cost unto the BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

for the completing such speciflied improvements, should SUch costs
be less than the penal sum thereof.

Dated at _INDIANAPOLIS , this 2187 day of AUGUST - ,
19 97. -
SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY UNITED FIRE & CABUALTY COMPANY

_%&’ - [ /%"‘&
(PRINCIPAL) B "TORNEY-IN<FACT

JOHN J. KENNELLY, PRESIDENT JOSEPH L. LAWRENCE
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UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
HOME OFFICE - CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

{Original on file st Home Office of Company - See Certification)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY,_J corporation duly organiiad and existing
under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in Cedar Rapids, State of lowas, does make, constitute and

appoint JOHN M. THIXTON, OR TERESA VINSON, OR JOSEPH 1.. LAWRENCE, ALL
INDIVIDUALLY

of P.0. BOX 502984 INDIANAPOLIS 1IN 46250

its true and lawful Attorney(si~in—Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in Hs behalf sl
lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature as follows: ANY AND ALL BONDS

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same axtent as if such instruments were signed by
the duly authorized -officers of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant lo the authority
hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted shall expire QCTOBER 22nd 2001 unless sooner revoked.

This power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By—Law duly adopled by the
Board of Directors of the Company on April 18, 1973,

“Article V = Surety Bonds and Undertakings.”

Sectian 2, Appalntmant ol Altorney-In-Fact. “Tha Presldent or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Company, may, from ilme Lo time, appaoln
by wrltien cerllficates atlorneys-in-facl 10 act In bahall of the Company in the execution of policles of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other
abligatory Instruments of llke nature. The signature of any ollicer authorlzed hereby, and the Corparate seal, may be ailixed by lacsimile to any
pawerol allorney or spacial power of atlorney ot certilication of efther authorlzad hereby; such signalure and seal, when so used, being adopled by the
Company ag the originat signatura of such olficer and the orlginal seal of 1he Campany, lo be valid snd bluding upon the Gompany wilh tha same force
and eflect as though manually aflixed. Such allorneys-dn-tact, subject 1o the Hmiations sal lorth in thelr respective certliicales of aulhority shall have
fuil powar 10 bind the Company by thelr signature and execution of any such Instruments and to attach the seal of the Company thereto. The President
or any Vice Prasidant, the Board ol Directors or any other officer of the Campany may al any ime revoke all power and authorily praviously given Lo
any attorpay-in-lacl,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents
to be signed by its vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this

oy,
;ﬁf’"""“fﬁ’« 22nd  92¥ of QCTOBER AD. 1996

f.} UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

q,:: am\‘-.g"“‘ ;
LU BY
Vi resident

State of lowa, County of Linn, ss:

On this 22nd  day of OBE , befora me personally came YNARD I.. HANSE )
to me knov%n, who being nge uly sworn, did %12090658 and say; that he resides in Cedar Rapids, ﬁala ofNIowa: that he is a

Vice President of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above
instrumant; that ha knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporated séal; that

it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his na el thereto
pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporatio{ [! LQI/\J
—
Cﬂl" o
Notary Public
res FEBRUARY 4 1999

£
§ ol

) %

fra
OHA

— .

JUDITH A, DAVIS 1

MY CEMW?%QN ?‘\PIHEB ‘ My commission

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned otfficer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hareby cartify that | have compared the foregeing
copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in- said
Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct
transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Allorney has not been ravoked and is
now in full force and effect i

In testimony whereof | have hereunto subcribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said

Winpy,
G, Company this 12TH  day of AUGUST 1997
&

e
=

L)

e

Secretar
"‘Humm““ 4

(e 8 Arcrite, K Corerer
<3 | At j
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Bond No. 54-092462 F’L'

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA

SUBDIVISION BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY Of _123 Village Drive,-Carmel, IN 46032

(hereinafter called Principal), and the UNITED

FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, an Iowa Corporation of Cedar Rapids, Iowa
(hereinafter called Surety), are held and firmly bound unto the

TBE BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

, as Obligee in the penal sum of __THIRTY THOUSAND

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN & 00/100 —meoomommee ($ 30,313.00 )

Dollars lawful money of the United States of America, for the pay-
ment of which whereof, wel and truly to be made, the said Prin-
cipal binds themselves, their heirs, executors and administrators,
successors and assigns, and the Surety binds itself, its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden, SADDLE CREEX DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
have asked for the approval of a certain subdivision known as

SADDLE CREEK

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY shall construct SECTiON 5

Sub_Surface Drains , and pay a reasonable inspection fee therefore,
all as a part of the platting ordinance of the BOARD OF HAMILTON

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS all of which to be completed within two (3)
years from the date of acceptance of the final plat then this ob-

ligation to be null and void; otherwise to be and remain in full
force and effect.

It is understood and agreed, however, that the liability of the
surety hereunder shall not exceed (1) the penal sum hereof, or
(2} the actual cost unto the BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSTIONERS

for the completing such specified improvements, should Such Gosts
be less than the penal sum thereof.

t

Dated at _ INDIANAPOLIS , this  218T day of  AUGUST )
19 97. -
SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

RNFY—IN-FACT
40SEPH L. LAWRENCE

BY Y e { BY
(PRINCIPAL) /

JOHN J. KENNELLY, PRESIDENT

u@mau«amn»uamauu@mmuuﬁmmvuﬁmavuﬁmvaGWQwawauu@wnuu@w?pq@’qﬁq@ﬁgv ) g
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UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
HOME OFFICE - CEDAR RAPIDS, 10WA
CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

{Original on file at Home Office of Company — See Certification)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, .Thal the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY..a corporation duly organi'zed and axisting
under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa, does make, constitute and
appoint JOHN M. THIXTON, OR TERESA VINSON, OR JOSEPH L. LAWRENCE, ALL

INDIVIDUALLY

of P.0O. BOX 502984 TINDIANAPOLEIS 1IN 46250

its true and lawful Attorney{sl—in—Fact with power and authority hereby conferred o sign, seal and execute in Its behall ail
lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory Instruments of similar nature as follows: ANY AND ALL BONDS

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by
the duly authorized officers of UMITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the 2cts of said Attarnay, pursuant to the authority
hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted shall expire OCTOBER 22nd 2001 uniass sooner revoked.

This power of Attorney is rmade and executed pursuant to and by autharity of the following By—Law duly adopted by the
Board of Diractors of the Company on Apeil 18, 1973,

*Article V - Surety Bonds and Undertakings.”

Sectlon 2, Appalntment of Atiorney-In-Fact. “The President or any Vice Prasidant, or any other officar of tho Company, may, lrom time 10 1ime, appoint
by wrllien cectilicates atiorneys-In-teci to scl In behall of the Gompeny In the ion of policles of insurance, bonds, undartakings and olher
obHgatory Instruments of lika nalure. The signature of any olllcer authorlzed hereby, and the Corporate sesl, may ba alfixed by tacsimlie 10 any
pawerol atlorney of spectal power of altorney or cerlification of either authorlzed hereby; such signalure and sesl, when so used, being adopled by Lha
Company #s the original signature of such officer and the origlnal seal ol 1he Company, 10 be vaild and binding upon the Compaay with Lhe same lorce
and eliect as thaugh manually gflixed. Such atlomeys-in-facl, subzject 10 the fimttations sel lorth in thalr respective cerlilicates of authorily shall have
lult power to bind the Company by thelr signature and execution of any such Instruments and to attach the seal ol the Company therelo, The Presidant
or any Vigs Prasident, Lha Board of Diractors or any other olficer ol the Campany may al any time revoke all power and authority praviously given to
any attorngy-in-lact,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents
.‘e““““m"" to be signed by its vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this
)
g 22nd  dav of OCTOBER AD- 1996
é‘comms
2

3 UNITED FIHIE & CASUALTY COMPANY

%,‘:‘* .,,.;“ﬂ.:'-"' ‘
LTPPTL BV .
Vic resid&nt

State of lowa, County of Linn, ss:

On this  22nd day of OCTOB , before ma personally came YNARD L. HANSE
to me known, who being gv me Eéll{le sworn, did 232990659 and say: that he resides in Cedar Rapids, tateso lowa: that he is a

Vice President of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corPoration described in and which executled the above
instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporated seal; that

it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his na d thereto
pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporatlogf C

e s AR g~

JUDITH A, DAVIS Notary Public

b et |
EL MY CgHtggioN ﬁ'“ml o
3 1 My commission

i CERTIFICATION

{, the undersigned officer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that | have compared the foregoing
copy of the Powaer of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By~Laws of said Company as set forth in said
Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct
transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is
now in full force and etfact . ]
N".m" In testimony whereof | have hereunto subcribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said

::*.“ (h?ﬁ Company this 12TH day of AUGUST 19- 97

ires FEBRUARY 4 -19 99

T

&
“f

. Secretary
Yyt
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Bond No. 54~092463

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
(A STOCK COMPANY)

SUBDIVISION BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, SADDLE _CREEK. DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY of 123 Vililage Drive, Carmel, IN 46032

(hereinafter called Principal), and the UNITED

FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, an Iowa Corporation of Cedar Rapids, Iowa
(hereinafter called Surety), are held and firmly bound unto the

THE BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

» @s Obligee in the penal sum of _ FIFTEEN THOUSAND,

FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY & 00/100 {($ 15,450.00 )

Dollars lawful money of the United States of America, for the pay-
ment of which whereof, wel and truly tb be made, the said Prin-
cipal binds themsélves, their heirs, executors and administrators,
successors and assigns, and the Surety binds itself, its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
have asked for the approval of a certain subdivision Known as

SADDLE CREEK

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden, SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY shall construct SECTION 5
EROSION CONTROL , and pay a reasonable inspection fee therefore,
all as a part of the platting ordinance of the BOARD OF HAMILTON
COUNTY COMMISSIONER§ all of which to be completed within two (2)
years from the date of acceptance of the final plat then this ob-
ligation to be null and void; otherwise to be and remain in full
force and effect.

It is understood and agreed, however, that the liability of the
Surety hereunder shall not exceed (1) the penal sum hereof, or
(2) the actual cost unto the BOARD OF HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

for the completing such specified improvements, sShould sSuch CoStS
be less than the penal sum thereof.

Dated at INDIANAPOLIS , this 218T day of AUGUST ,
19 97. - -
SADDLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY UNITED EJRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
BY o e BY
e RINCIPAL) | ATT —1N-
JOHN J. KENNELLY, PRESIDENT JOSEPH L. LAWRENCE
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UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
HOME OFFICE - CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Orlglnal on file at Home QOffice of Company — See Cﬂruflcallon)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa, does make, constitute and

appoint JOHN M. THIXTON, OR TERESA VINSON, OR JOSEPH L. LAWRENCE, ALL
INDIVIDUALLY

of P.0. BOX 502984 TINDIANAPOLIS 1IN 46250 :
its true and lawful Attorney{s)—Iin—Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all
lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature as follows: ANY AND ALL BONDS

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY thareby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by
the duly authorized .officers of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the acls of said Attorney, pursuant lo the authority
hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted shall expire QCTOBER 22nd 2001 unless sooner revoked.

This power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of tho following By—Law duly adopted by the
Board of Directors of the Company an April 18, 1973,

“Article V — Surety Bonds and Undertakings.”

Saclion 2, Appolntmant of Altarnay-in-Fact. “The President or any Vice President, or any other ofilcer of Ihe Company, may, from 1ime (o time, appokn|
by wrlilen cerlilicales atlorneys-in-lacl 10 aci In behall of the Compeny In the axeculion of policies of insurance, bonds, underlakings and other
obligatory Instruments ol Hke nature, The signature of any officer authorlzed hereby, and the Corparate seal, may be aflixed by fagsimia fo sny
powerol attornay of spaclal power of altorney or cerlilication of efther aulhorized hereby; such signalure and seal, when 50 used, belng adopled by the
Company as the original signatura of such ofllcer and 1he original seal of the Company, 10 be valld and binding upon tha Company with the same lorce
and sltect as though manuvally afllixed. Such allomeys-in-facl, subject 1o the imitatlons sel farth In their respective certificates of authorily shall have
lult power to bind the Company by their signature and executlon ol any such instruments and {o attach the seal ol the Company therelo. The President
or any Vice President, Iha Board ol Diractors or any olher officer of the Company may al any Hime revoke all power and authority praviously glven to
any atlornay-in-facl.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these prasants
to bhe signad by its vice president and its corporale seal io be harelo affixed this

22nd  9&¥ of QCTOBER AD- 1996

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

I3
Q:“" nm‘;‘f:“ '
s By .
Vi residant

State of lowa, County of Linn, ss:

On this 22nd  day of QCTOBE before me personally came ¥YNA
to me known, who beingd by me duly sworn, did éepose and say: that he resides in I‘y\dar EDpué‘, g%ate oP‘lowa that he is a

Vice President of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and wwhich executed the above
instrumant; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporated seal; that

it was so affixed pursuvant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation that he signed his na é’ thereto
pursuant to like authority, and acknowleddes same to be the act and deed of said corporatlo C
ot anc Ao A g~
‘ & JUCITH A. DAVIS Notary Public
L MY GO ouapmes
k My commission ires FEBRUARY 4 18 99
CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certity that ]| have compared the foregoing
copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By~Laws of said Company as set forth in- said
Powaer of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct
transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said criginals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is
now in full force and effect. .

In testimony wheraof | have hereunta subcribed my name and alfixed the corporate seal of the said

Company this 12TH day of AUGUST 19- 97

A :
‘.::Mumn““x At Secretary
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TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR -

\S\aaMZ

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

J\pc_..(

I hereby certify that:
I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,

I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced

1.)
2.)

3.)

4.)

subdivision,

I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage

Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities
within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with

all plans and specifications.

Signature : ﬁﬂw‘ /647/"\-—-
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) Suite 146
Phone (3’7) 776-8495 Chne Hamilton County Square
CFax (317) 775=9528 fnob[esvi[le, cgna’iana ybobo-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board June 6, 2000

Re:  Saddle Creek Drain: Sec. 5 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Saddle Creek Sec. 5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated November 21, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: I.E.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

707 894.93

706 901 894383 30 54 62 -12
706 901 89482

705 809.8] 89574 30 285 284 1
705 899.8 B95.7

704 901.69| 896.24 30 349 350 -1
704] 90169 896.19

703  901.44] 897.14 27 76 75-21" 1
703 90144 897.2

702]  900.27[ 897.49 21 179 177 2
702] 900.27| 897.49

701 896.99 21 109 114 5
704]  901.68] 896.22

709] 90045 896.72 18 80

709 896.78

708] 900.52|  895.78 15 30 26 4
715 894.9

714 900.89] 895.43 21 190 191 -1
714]  900.89] 895.43
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713 900.89 895.43 18 30 26 4
713 900.89 895.47
712 901.03 895.63 18 137 142 : -5
712 801.03 895,85
711 899.85 896.12 15 142 145 -3
711 899.85 896.26
710 899.87 896.24 15 30 26 4
723 894 .87
722 903.19 895.14 27 43 49 -8
722 903.19 896.16
721 901.92 896.7 24 196 195 1
721 901.92 895.68
720 900.22 896.08 21 97
720 900.22 896.26
719 899.97 896.8 21 211 213 2
719 899.97 896.8
718 899.9 897.05 18 30 26 4
718 899.9 897.04
717 897.82 12 144| 159 -15
717 897.82
717a 897.89 12 14 14
722 903.19 895.07
727 901.46 896.04 18 258 257 1
727 901.46 896.16
726 900.13 896.68 18 188 169 -1
726 900.13 846.75
725 900.02 846.76 15 30 26 4
725 900.02 886.87
724 900.23 897.79 12 177 180 -3
727 801.46 896.21
728 201.05 896.7 12 44
729 894.83
730 899.59 895.29 30 53 51 2
730 899.59 895.05
731 899.02 894.66 36 133
731 899.02 894.65
732 894,21 36 125 2
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Espirit Dr. 1270 131-133 473
Nicholas Dr. 1116
X2

Total: 4772 Total: 473

RCP Pipe Totals:
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12 379 '

B 208r2 %2

18] 62| 103

21 786|

24 196

27 119

0] 688

36 258

/
7651

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on July 24, 2000 and
recorded under instrument #20000003902.

The bond or letter of credit from Unite Fire & Casualty Co., number 54-092461 for storm
sewers, 54-092462 for subsurface drains, 54-092463 for erosion control; in the amount of
$174,833.00, $30,313.00, $15,450.00; was released June 26, 2000.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kerfton C ard,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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— . y ~ NOTES: 1. CUTS OR FILLS GZOWN ARE APPROXIMATE, TAKEN
g » LT T T ? FROM EXISTING GRADE @ ¢ TO PROPOSED GRADE
““““““““““““ X N\ - ' 0 TOP OF CURB.

—
oo s T
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2. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS FOR
EXCAVATIONS; FINAL RULE 29 CFR PART 1926, SUBPART "P” APPLIES TO ALL
EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE (5) FEET IN DEPTH.

3. PIPE LENGTHS INCLUDE END SECTIONS.
4. FOR CURB CASTINGS, THE TC ELEVATION IS AT THE TOP OF CURB.
5. DEBRIS / AMIMAL UARD TO BE ADDED TO ALL END SECTIONS.

IT SHALL BE THE RZSPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH THE
ABOVE STATED REQUIREMENTS.
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